GNRC 2023-Mar01

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVER SHEET

Agency Tracking #

AshlandSC-G

Edison ID

Contract #

Amendment #

2326-05 23-3

Grantee Legal Entity Name

Town of Ashland City - The Senior Center at Ashland City

Grantee Entity Type
Government

Amendment Purpose & Effect(s)

Remove reference to previous database

Amendment Changes Contract End Date:

[Jvyes [XIno

End Date: 6/30/2023

TOTAL Contract Amount INCREASE or DECREASE per this Amendment (zero if

N/A): $ 0.00

Funding —

FY State/Federal Interdepartmental Other TOTAL Contract Amount

2023 $81,572.50 $81,572.50

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00

TOTAL: $81,572.50 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $81,572.50




AMENDMENT 23-3 BETWEEN
THE GREATER NASHVILLE REGIONAL COUNCIL AND
TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY - THE SENIOR CENTER AT ASHLAND CITY
TO CONTRACT 2326-05

This Amendment is by and between the Greater Nashville Regional Council, a Tennessee governmental
entity (“Agency”), and Town of Ashland City - The Senior Center at Ashland City (“Grantee”). Reference is
made to Contract 2326-05 with an Effective Date of July 1, 2022 for the provision of senior center
services and evidence-based programming (“Contract”). In order to more fully accomplish the objectives
of the Contract, the parties enter into this Amendment.

Grantee Entity Type: Government
Grantee FEIN: 62-6000239

Section D.2 of the July 1, 2022 contract allows written amendments to the Contract.

The Contract was previously amended by Amendment 23-1, with an Effective Date of November 1, 2022,
and by Amendment 23-2, with an Effective Date of July 1, 2022.

The Contract is amended as follows:

1. Each reference to “WellSky Aging and Disability Database” is stricken and replaced with “State
Unit on Aging-approved database.”

Required Approvals. The GNRC is not bound by this Amendment until it is signed by the contract parties
and approved by appropriate officials in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations
(depending upon the specifics of the Contract, said officials may include, but are not limited to, the
GNRC, the Tennessee Commission on Aging and Disability, the Commissioner of Finance and
Administration, the Commissioner of Human Resources, and the Comptroller of the Treasury).

Amendment Effective Date. The revisions set forth herein shall be effective March 28, 2023 (“Effective
Date”). All other terms and conditions of this Contract not expressly amended herein shall remain in full
force and effect.

AGREED:

TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY - THE SENIOR CENTER AT ASHLAND CITY:

JT SMITH, MAYOR OF ASHLAND CITY DATE

GREATER NASHVILLE REGIONAL COUNCIL:

MICHAEL SKIPPER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DATE

A-1



